TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThruBit B.V.		12/13/2011	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Drive
City:	Sugar Land
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3705814	TBL
Registration Number:	3521642	PORTAL
Registration Number:	3807524	SURELOG
Registration Number:	3858860	THRUBIT
Registration Number:	3179342	THRUBIT
Registration Number:	3179343	
Serial Number:	85122061	GEO-FRAC
Serial Number:	85122076	GEO-PERF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)658-2553

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

HoustonTMMail@chamberlainlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Collin A. Rose Address Line 1: 1200 Smith Street

REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0146

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: 14th Floor Address Line 4: Houston, TEX	AS 77002	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111059-003700US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Collin A. Rose	
Signature:	/Collin A. Rose/	
Date:	04/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=ThruBitAssignmentofTrademarks#page1.tif source=ThruBitAssignmentofTrademarks#page2.tif source=ThruBitAssignmentofTrademarks#page3.tif source=ThruBitAssignmentofTrademarks#page4.tif source=ThruBitAssignmentofTrademarks#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made as of the 13th day of December, 2011 by ThruBit B.V., a

limited liability company organized under the laws of the Netherlands with a place of business at

Lange Kleiwig 60 F, 2288 GK RIJSWIJK, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor") to Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a company organized under the laws of

the State of Texas with a place of business at 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, intends to use and is the owner of marks identified in

the applications for U.S. Trademark Registration and the U.S. Trademark Registrations (referred

to herein as the "Trademarks") listed in Exhibit "1" attached, and the goodwill of the business

associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to convey the Trademarks and all associated goodwill

in the Trademarks to Assignee for good and valuable consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks identified in Exhibit 1 together with the goodwill of the

business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties,

damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to

all causes of action in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks,

and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

The terms, covenants and provisions of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of

Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding on

Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

HN\870568

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this day of
December, 2011.
THRUBIT B.V.
By: Dequy
Name: B.J. R. Doguae
Title: Decitor
Ву:
Name:
Title:

HN\870568

IN WITNESS WHEI	EOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this day o	f
December, 2011.		
	THRUBIT B.V.	
	Ву:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
	By: Bed B	
·	Name: GJSARA	
	Title: OLLETUR.	

HN\870568

EXHIBIT 1

<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Registration Number	Country	<u>Status</u>
TBL	3,705,814	US	Registered
PORTAL	3,521,642	US	Registered
SURELOG	3,807,524	US	Allowed
THRUBIT and Design	3,858,860	US	Registered
THRUBIT	3,179,342	US	Registered
Design Only	3,179,343	US	Registered
GEO-FRAC	85/122,061	US	Published
GEO-PERF	85/122,076	US	Pending

HN\870568

RECORDED: 04/05/2012